WRIGHTSVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL PLANNING MEETING MAY 17, 2021

Borough Chambers * 601 Water Street * Wrightsville

The Planning Meeting of the Borough of Wrightsville governing body convened at 6:41PM on Monday, May 17, 2021. Council President White called the meeting to order and led the salute to the American Flag.

In attendance: Council President White, Vice President Smith, Councilman Bair, Councilman McDonald, Mayor Albert, Secretary Hoff

Absent: Councilman Gromling, Councilman Kirkessner, Engineer Klinedinst, Treasurer Brenner, Solicitor Nahass

PATRONS:

No public comment

ACTION ITEMS:

Vice President Smith made a motion to approve the Resolution 2021-4, a resolution designating the borough's intent to erect a banner across State Route 462/Local Roads Hellam and 4th Streets. Councilman McDonald seconded the motion. All in favor. The motion carried with a unanimous vote.

Councilman Bair made a motion to approve Recreation/Entertainment Permit for Burning Bridge Tavern Street Fair Event on Saturday, June 5, 2021 from 4:30pm to 10:00PM. Vice President Smith seconded the motion. All in favor. The motion carried with a unanimous vote.

Councilman Bair made a motion to close N. Front Street from Hellam Street to Locust Street on Saturday, June 5, 2021 from 4:00PM to 10:30PM for fund raising event being held at Burning Bridge Tavern. Vice President Smith seconded the motion. All in favor. The motion carried with a unanimous vote.

BOROUGH COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Administration & Finance:

No report

Public Works:
No report
Public Safety:
No report
Community & Economic Development:
No report
Parks & Recreation:
No report
Personnel:
No report
Complaint Committee:
No report
ADDITIONAL BUSINESS:
No additional business
ADJOURNMENT:
Vice President Smith made a motion to adjourn the May 7, 2021 Planning Meeting of the governing body of Wrightsville Borough. Councilman Bair seconded the motion. All in favor. The motion carried with a unanimous vote.
Meeting adjourned at 7:18pm.
Respectfully submitted, Tammie Hoff, Borough Secretary